



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 915/2025**

GURPREET SINGH SODHI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Mr. Yashwant
Singh Baghel and Ms. Mehgna Nair,
Advocates.

versus

**M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION
CO LIMITED & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

22.08.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Notice issued to respondents has been served.
3. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
4. In view of the above, issue Court notice to respondents to be served through SHO, P.S. Vasant Vihar, for the next date of hearing. The notice shall indicate that the respondent(s) shall appear before this Court in person.
5. List on 25.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 22, 2025/bsr