



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 915/2025**

GURPREET SINGH SODHI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED & ORS..Respondents

Through: Mr. Harsh Sethi, Mr. Anant Nigam and
Mr. Raghav Luthra, Advocates.

Respondents no. 2 and 3 through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents no. 2 and 3 submits that the latter are appearing through video conferencing.
3. A perusal of the order dated 22.08.2025 passed by this Court, would reflect that the respondents no. 2 and 3 were directed to appear before this Court in-person. However, there is no explanation coming forth on their behalf as to why they are not present physically in the Court.
4. Re-notify on 26.09.2025.
5. Respondents no. 2 and 3 shall remain present in-person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/sn/sg