



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 915/2025**

GURPREET SINGH SODHI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Advocate.

versus

M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

23.02.2026

List on 18.03.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/at