



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 915/2025**

GURPREET SINGH SODHI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, Mr. Rohan J.
Kapoor and Ms. Meghna Nair, Advs.

versus

M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, Adv. (through
v/c)
Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv. for R-2 and
3 (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in the Advisory Board meeting under COFEPOSA in the post lunch session.
2. List on 05.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 18, 2026