



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 915/2025**

GURPREET SINGH SODHI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, Mr. Rohan J. Kapoor, Ms. Meghna Nair, Mr. Samir Bhalotra, Advs.

Mr. Samar Bansal, Ms. Mannak, Mr. Vedant Kapur, Ms. Anshika Saxena, Advs. for Applicant

versus

M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, Mr. Anant Nigam, Mr. Tejas Negi, Advs. for R1 and R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **25.03.2026**

CM APPL.17164/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of 3 weeks from today.
4. List on 27.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 25, 2026/at