



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010377162025

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 915/2025**

GURPREET SINGH SODHI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Mr. Vinayak
Topo, Mr. Yash Sharma, Advocates
(M:9810651177)

Email: peeyooshkalra8@gmail.com

versus

M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Shashank
Sharma, Advocates for R-2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 submits that the Affidavit of Assets on their behalf has been filed.
2. However, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the same has not been received by them.
3. Let steps be taken by the respondents to have the same placed on record.
4. Service of the said Affidavit be also made to learned counsel for the petitioners, on the E-mail, which is reflected in today's order.
5. Accordingly, list on 07th October, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 5, 2026/au